-	1	X	9	0	0	1	7	
. 3	Z		_	_	v.	•		

IN THE UNITED STATES COURT OF APPEALS FOR THE ELEVENTH CIRCUIT

NO. 84-3256 84-3603

RICHARD A. BOLT, et al.
Plaintiffs-Appellants

v.

HALIFAX HOSPITAL MEDICAL CENTER, et al.
Defendants-Appellees

ON APPEAL FROM THE UNITED STATES DISTRICT COURT FOR THE MIDDLE DISTRICT OF FLORIDA

IN BANC BRIEF OF THE FEDERAL TRADE COMMISSION AS AMICUS CURIAE

KEVIN J. ARQUIT General Counsel

M. ELIZABETH GEE Assistant Director Bureau of Competition

ELIZABETH R. HILDER Attorney Bureau of Competition

FEDERAL TRADE COMMISSION Washington, D.C. 20580 (202) 326-2545

# TABLE OF CONTENTS

	<u>Page</u>
TABLE OF AUTHORITIES	i
STATEMENT OF JURISDICTION	iii
ISSUE PRESENTED	1
INTEREST OF THE FEDERAL TRADE COMMISSION	1
STATEMENT OF THE CASE	2
SUMMARY OF ARGUMENT	6
ARGUMENT: THE PANEL DECISION THAT FLORIDA COURTS EXERCISE ACTIVE SUPERVISION OVER HOSPITAL PRIVILEGE TERMINATIONS IS INCONSISTENT WITH THE SUPREME COURT'S RECENT DECISION IN PATRICK V. BURGET	. 8
I. Review That Fails To Consider The Merits Of A Private Decision Alleged To Restrain Competition Is Not Active State Supervision	8 ,
II. The Kind Of Judicial Review That The Panel Held To Constitute Active Supervision Does Not Involve Review Of The Merits Of The	
Private Decision	11 18
CONCLUSION	18

• . •

## TABLE OF AUTHORITIES

Cases	<u>Page</u>
California Retail Liquor Dealers Ass'n v. Midcal Aluminum, Inc., 445 U.S. 97 (1980)	3-4, 8-9
Hackett v. Metropolitan General Hospital, 465 So.2d 1246 (Fla. Dist. Ct. App. 1985)	6, 13
<u>Hallie v. Eau Claire</u> , 471 U.S. 34 (1985)	10, 15
Holly v. Auld, 450 So.2d 217 (Fla. 1984)	17
Jiricko v. Coffeyville Memorial Hosp. Medical Center, No. 84-1775-K (D. Kan. Nov. 4, 1988) (LEXIS, Genfed library, Dist file)	10
North Broward Hospital District v. Mizell, 148 So.2d 1 (Fla. 1962)	16
<u>Parker v. Brown</u> , 317 U.S. 341 (1943)	1, 3, 8
Patrick v. Burget, 108 S. Ct. 1658 (1988)	4 passim
Shah v. Memorial Hospital, 1988-2 Trade Cas. (CCH) ¶ 68,199 (W.D. Va. July 27, 1988)	10
Sarasota County Public Hospital Board v. Shahawy, 408 So.2d 644 (Fla. Dist. Ct. App. 1981)	13, 16
Southern Motor Carriers Rate Conference, Inc. v. United States,	
471 U.S. 48 (1985)	8-9
Straube v. Emanuel Lutheran Charity Board, 287 Or. 375, 600 P.2d 381, (1976)	9, 14
<u>Statutes</u>	
15 U.S.C. <b>§§</b> 45 <u>et seq</u> . (1982 & Supp. IV 1986)	1
Fla. Stat. § 395.065(1)(1981)	13
Fla. Stat. § 768.40 (1981)	17
Regulations	
Rule 29, Federal Rules of Appellate Procedure	1

# Other Authorities

Katheder, The Medical Staff Privileges Problem in	
Florida, 12 Fla. State	1.0
L. Rev. 339 (1984)	10
Nodzenski, <u>Medical Staff Decisions in Private</u>	
Hospitals: The Role of Due Process, 18 Loy.	
U. Chic. L.J. 951 (1987)	15
Note, Medical Staff Membership Decisions:	
Judicial Intervention, 1985 Univ. Ill.	
L. Rev. 473 (1985)	15
